٠.;

(Re	equestor's Name)				
(Ad	ldress)				
(Ad	ldress)				
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
		1			

Office Use Only



500277368625

15 SEP 24 AM II: 09

eutoren in en grinnenn un grinnenn un Trickin Pok

SEP 2 5 2015

3 MASON

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

Tallhassee, FL 3230 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

REFERENCE : 787239

AUTHORIZATION : THE SECOND

COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00

ORDER DATE: September 10, 2015

ORDER TIME: 4:05 PM

ORDER NO. : 780658-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7872398

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: VIVREAU USA GP, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY
PLAIN STAMPED COPY
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender -- EXT# 62956

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Di	vision of Corporatio	ns					
SUBJECT	Vivr c au USA GP, I	LLC					
		Name of Limited Liability Company					
The enclose Existence, a	ed "Application by Fo and check are submitte	reign Limited Liability Com ed to register the above refer	pany for Authorization enced foreign limited	on to Transact Business in I liability company to tran	Florida," Certificate of sact business in Florida		
Please retur	n all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:				
	Stephen Kapla	n					
	Name of Person						
	Vivreau USA GP, LLC						
	Firm/Company						
	131 West 35th street, 8th Floor						
	Address						
	New York, NY, 10001						
		City/S	State and Zip Code	**************************************			
skaplan@vivreau.com							
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual re	port notification)	4.4.		
For further i	nformation concernin	g this matter, please call:					
Ste	ephen Kaplan		416 at ()	727-9400			
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone N	umber		
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		ele			
	a check for the follow \$125.00 Filing Fee	ing amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filing F Certified Copy	Fee & S160,00 Filin of Status & Cert	g Fee, Certificate ified Copy		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

, Vivreau USA GP, LLC	USINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA;		
1.		ude "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," o	r "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter a Liability Company," "L.L.C.		ansacting business in Florida. The alternate na	une must include "Limited
2 New York	3.		
	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable	<u>e)</u>
4.			
	(Date first transacted business in F (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905,	lorida, if prior to registration.)	_
5. 131 West 35th street,	8th Floor New York, NY 10001	. i.e. i.e. commo poneri, neo nity	_
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	(Street Address of Principal	al Office)	22
6			
	(Mailing Address	5)	- 1584 521
7 Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P,O, Bo	x NOT accentable)	
Name:	Corporation Service Company	<u></u>	
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		9: 4.1 TATE ORID,
	Tallahassec	, Florida	
	(City)	(Zip code)	-
this application, I hereby with the provisions of all :	gistered agent and to accept service of accept the appointment as registered a	process for the above stated corporation gent und ugree to act in this capacity. I plete performance of my duties, and I are	further agree to comply m familiar with and accept
	By:	Mark	Melissa Zender
	(Registered ag	ent's signature)	- Asst. Vice President
8. The name, title or cana	city and address of the person(s) who h	as/have authority to manage is/are:	
•	th street, 8th Floor New York, NY 1000	, ,	
	35th street, 8th Floor New York, NY 1		
Andrew Hamilton, 131 W	est 35th street, 8th Floor New York, NY	Y 10001 - Partner/Managing Dire	ctor
	of which it is organized. (If the certifical	duly authenticated by the official having te is in a foreign language, a translation o	
	Signature of an a	uthorized person	
) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any nird degree felony as provided for in s.817	
	Andrew Hamilton		

Typed or printed name of signee

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that VIVREAU USA GP, LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 09/03/2008, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.



201509110140 * 45

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 10th day of September two thousand and fifteen.

Anthony Gardina

atiting Sicidina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State